
 
 

 

Office of the Proctor  

NOTICE 

Hostel Allotment for PhD Scholars; Girls & Boys: 2022-23 
 

This is for the information of all concerned that the following are the lists of PhD scholars  
(girls & boys) who have been allotted seats in various Girls’ and Boys’ Hostels of the 
university. 

 
Allotments have been made on the basis of academic merit and distance from home based 
on the inputs made by the applicants through the Google Form. 
 
Scholars need to bring their original supporting documents (Academic Merit, photo identity 
proof for Distance calculation, admission proof, reservation documents, if relevant) on 
12.12.2022 at 10:30 am at the Office of the Proctor. 

 

After verification of documents, the seat will be confirmed and the applicant will need to 
pay the relevant hostel fees through SBI online. 

 
Possession of hostel-seat must be confirmed by reporting physically to the respective 
Teacher-Wardens with proof of payment of fees within five days of verification, failing 
which the rooms will be re-allotted to other applicants. 
 
ALL PhD scholars offered hostel accommodation must bring a written declaration addressed 
to the Proctor stating that they are not in any permanent/substantive employment/service. 

 

Allotment lists of hostel seats for students of other programmes admitted in 2022-23 will be 
declared shortly. 

 
 

Sd/- 

Proctor 
(Officiating) 
Visva-Bharati 

 
 
Santiniketan 
 07.12.2022



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OFFICE OF THE PROCTOR, VISVA-BHARATI 

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR HOSTEL ALLOTMENT Ph.D (GIRLS-UNRESERVED) 

Rank Select the name of the applicant 

Application 

Form Number  Category Name of the Bhavana Gender 

Average of 

DM and AS Allotted Hostel 

1 AARYAA RAAJ VBU22008295 General Palli Siksha Bhavana Female 9.7 Amrapali Girls Hostel 

2 MADHUSMITA SAHOO VBU22001807 OBC Palli Siksha Bhavana Female 9.42 Amrapali Girls Hostel 

3 SHUCHI KUMARI VBU22017436 OBC Palli Siksha Bhavana Female 9.25 Amrapali Girls Hostel 

3 MARRI KEERTHANA VBU22003069 SC Palli Siksha Bhavana Female 9.25 Amrapali Girls Hostel 

5 RUCHI SINGH VBU22010841 EWS Palli Siksha Bhavana Female 8.83 Amrapali Girls Hostel 

6 BRATITA SARKAR VBU22010697 SC Bhasha Bhavana Female 8.65 Sreesadana Girls Hostel 

7 SWAGATA PATRA VBU22012178 SC Palli Siksha Bhavana Female 8.59 Amrapali Girls Hostel 

8 CHANJU SHERPA VBU22013931 ST Palli Samgathan Vibhaga Female 8.45 Amrapali Girls Hostel 

9 KRISHNA DEBNATH VBU22003426 OBC Shiksha Bhavana Female 8.29 Amrapali Girls Hostel 

10 ANUPAMA ANUPAMA VBU22010978 OBC Bhasha Bhavana Female 8.18 Sreesadana Girls Hostel 

11 TRISHA MONDAL VBU22009635 SC Vidya Bhavana Female 8.15 Sreesadana Girls Hostel 

12 SUSMITA BISWAS VBU22008094 OBC Shiksha Bhavana Female 8.1 Amrapali Girls Hostel 

13 PARNA CHAKRABORTY VBU22017922 EWS Shiksha Bhavana Female 7.87 Amrapali Girls Hostel 

14 RUNU DENRAY VBU22011310 SC Vidya Bhavana Female 7.67 Sreesadana Girls Hostel 

15 RIYA DEY VBU22000483 General Shiksha Bhavana Female 7.6 Amrapali Girls Hostel 

16 SUPRIYA MALIK VBU22011983 SC Shiksha Bhavana Female 7.26 Amrapali Girls Hostel 

17 SWARUPA NATH SARKAR VBU22011865 OBC Kala Bhavana Female 7.25 Pratima Girls Hostel 

18 PAYEL CHANDRA VBU22007144 OBC Shiksha Bhavana Female 6.42 Amrapali Girls Hostel 

19 RUMA MUKHERJEE VBU22007312 General Vidya Bhavana Female 6.01 Sreesadana Girls Hostel 

20 DRISTI MAJUMDAR VBU22012768 General Shiksha Bhavana Female 5.3 Amrapali Girls Hostel 

21 JYOTI JAISWAL VBU22011098 SC Bhasha Bhavana Female 3.34 Sreesadana Girls Hostel 

All allotment are subject to verification of documents 
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OFFICE OF THE PROCTOR, VISVA-BHARATI 

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR HOSTEL ALLOTMENT Ph.D (GIRLS-OBC) 

Rank 

Select the name of the 

applicant Category 

Name of the 

Bhavana Gender 

Average of 

DM and AS Allotted Hostel 

1 MADHUSMITA SAHOO OBC Palli Siksha Bhavana Female 9.42 Amrapali Girls Hostel 

2 SHUCHI KUMARI OBC Palli Siksha Bhavana Female 9.25 Amrapali Girls Hostel 

3 KRISHNA DEBNATH OBC Shiksha Bhavana Female 8.29 Amrapali Girls Hostel 

4 ANUPAMA ANUPAMA OBC Bhasha Bhavana Female 8.18 Sreesadana Girls Hostel 

5 SUSMITA BISWAS OBC Shiksha Bhavana Female 8.1 Amrapali Girls Hostel 

6 SWARUPA NATH SARKAR OBC Kala Bhavana Female 7.25 Pratima Girls Hostel 

7 PAYEL CHANDRA OBC Shiksha Bhavana Female 6.42 Amrapali Girls Hostel 

All allotment are subject to verification of documents 
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OFFICE OF THE PROCTOR, VISVA-BHARATI 

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR HOSTEL ALLOTMENT Ph.D (GIRLS-SC) 

Rank 

Select the name of the 

applicant Category 

Name of the 

Bhavana Gender 

Average of DM 

and AS Allotted Hostel 

1 MARRI KEERTHANA SC 

Palli Siksha 

Bhavana Female 9.25 Amrapali Girls Hostel 

2 BRATITA SARKAR SC 

Bhasha 

Bhavana Female 8.65 Sreesadana Girls Hostel 

3 SWAGATA PATRA SC 

Palli Siksha 

Bhavana Female 8.59 Amrapali Girls Hostel 

4 TRISHA MONDAL SC Vidya Bhavana Female 8.15 Sreesadana Girls Hostel 

5 RUNU DENRAY SC Vidya Bhavana Female 7.67 Sreesadana Girls Hostel 

6 SUPRIYA MALIK SC 

Shiksha 

Bhavana Female 7.26 Amrapali Girls Hostel 

7 JYOTI JAISWAL SC 

Bhasha 

Bhavana Female 3.34 Sreesadana Girls Hostel 

All allotment are subject to verification of documents 
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OFFICE OF THE PROCTOR, VISVA-BHARATI 

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR HOSTEL ALLOTMENT Ph.D (GIRLS-ST) 

Rank 

Select the name of the 

applicant Category 

Name of the 

Bhavana Gender 

Average of DM 

and AS 

Allotted 

Hostel 

1 CHANJU SHERPA ST 

Palli 

Samgathan 

Vibhaga Female 8.45 

Amrapali 

Girls Hostel 

All allotment are subject to verification of documents 
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OFFICE OF THE PROCTOR, VISVA-BHARATI 

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR HOSTEL ALLOTMENT Ph.D (GIRLS-EWS) 

Rank 

Select the name of the 

applicant Category 

Name of the 

Bhavana Gender 

Average of DM 

and AS 

Allotted 

Hostel 

1 RUCHI SINGH EWS 

Palli Siksha 

Bhavana Female 8.83 

Amrapali 

Girls Hostel 

2 

PARNA 

CHAKRABORTY EWS 

Shiksha 

Bhavana Female 7.87 

Amrapali 

Girls Hostel 

All allotment are subject to verification of documents 
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OFFICE OF THE PROCTOR, VISVA-BHARATI 

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR HOSTEL ALLOTMENT Ph.D (BOYS-UR) 

Rank 
Select the name of the 
applicant Application ID Category 

Name of the 
Bhavana Gender 

Average of 
DM and AS Allotted Hostel 

1 ASHISH MOHANTY VBU22000255 General Palli Siksha Bhavana Male 9.72 Rathindra PG Boys Hostel 

2 JAWED AKHTAR VBU22002359 General Palli Siksha Bhavana Male 9.57 Rathindra PG Boys Hostel 

3 SAUMYESH ACHARYA VBU22003198 General Palli Siksha Bhavana Male 9.53 Rathindra PG Boys Hostel 

4 RATHINDRA NATH BASAK VBU22014502 OBC Shiksha Bhavana Male 9.3 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

5 SAUGATA DUTTA VBU22014524 OBC Shiksha Bhavana Male 9.19 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

6 SAYAN CHAKRABORTY VBU22012352 General Shiksha Bhavana Male 9.05 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

7 SUVANKAR KARMAKAR VBU22014364 OBC Shiksha Bhavana Male 9.03 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

8 SHAKTIRANJAN DAS VBU22014415 OBC Palli Siksha Bhavana Male 8.99 Rathindra PG Boys Hostel 

9 SUKHENDU DAS ADHIKARY VBU22000234 General Shiksha Bhavana Male 8.89 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

10 BISWAJIT SARKAR VBU22007944 SC Shiksha Bhavana Male 8.86 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

11 
IYAPPAN MUTHU VEERAPPAN 
PILLAI VBU22000259 OBC Vidya Bhavana Male 8.78 Purbapalli Sr Boys Hostel 

12 CHINMAYA SAMAL VBU22010661 General Bhasha Bhavana Male 8.71 Purbapalli Sr Boys Hostel 

13 MAJAHAR ALI VBU22004802 OBC Palli Siksha Bhavana Male 8.7 Rathindra PG Boys Hostel 

14 PAPPU MAJHI VBU22006081 SC Palli Siksha Bhavana Male 8.65 Rathindra PG Boys Hostel 

15 SANSKAR VERMA VBU22011380 OBC Kala Bhavana Male 8.65 Kala Sangeet Boys Hostel 

16 SUBASH CHANDRA BHOI VBU22012585 OBC Bhasha Bhavana Male 8.63 Purbapalli Sr Boys Hostel 

17 KUNTAL MANDAL VBU22001361 OBC Shiksha Bhavana Male 8.62 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

18 CHINMAY BARMAN VBU22004803 SC Shiksha Bhavana Male 8.6 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

19 SUMEER RANJAN VBU22002673 OBC Bhasha Bhavana Male 8.56 Purbapalli Sr Boys Hostel 

20 PRABODHA MOHAPATRA VBU22012313 General Vidya Bhavana Male 8.52 Purbapalli Sr Boys Hostel 

21 RISHIRAJ BHOWMICK VBU22000384 General Vidya Bhavana Male 8.5 Purbapalli Sr Boys Hostel 

22 SARADINDU SAHU VBU22009958 OBC Vidya Bhavana Male 8.24 Purbapalli Sr Boys Hostel 

23 DIPAN SAHA VBU22000209 General Shiksha Bhavana Male 8.17 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

24 SAI NATH C VBU22009039 OBC Palli Samgathan Male 8.15 Elmhirst Boys Hostel 
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Vibhaga 

25 BIKRAM PAL VBU22010819 OBC Shiksha Bhavana Male 7.59 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

26 TANMOY BHUIMALI VBU22001339 SC Shiksha Bhavana Male 7.15 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

27 SUVOJIT LAHA VBU22000845 OBC Shiksha Bhavana Male 6.89 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

28 PARNA CHAKRABORTY VBU22003403 General Shiksha Bhavana Male 6.53 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

29 RAJAT DAS VBU22003261 SC Shiksha Bhavana Male 6.31 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

30 DEBOPAM PAL VBU22000819 General Shiksha Bhavana Male 6.25 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

31 INDRAJIT PAL VBU22001134 OBC Shiksha Bhavana Male 6.12 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

32 BINOY DAS VBU22007314 SC Vidya Bhavana Male 5.45 Purbapalli Sr Boys Hostel 

33 JAHID HOSSAIN MOLLAH VBU22001537 OBC Shiksha Bhavana Male 5.42 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

34 APURBA SARKAR VBU22007002 SC Shiksha Bhavana Male 5 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

35 BINOD KUMAR GOUR VBU22010947 ST Bhasha Bhavana Male 4.68 Purbapalli Sr Boys Hostel 

36 DIPAK HAZRA VBU22006890 SC Vidya Bhavana Male 4.06 Purbapalli Sr Boys Hostel 

All allotment are subject to verification of documents  
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PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR HOSTEL ALLOTMENT Ph.D (BOYS-OBC) 

Rank Select the name of the applicant Category Name of the Bhavana Gender 

Average of 

DM and AS Allotted Hostel 

1 RATHINDRA NATH BASAK OBC Shiksha Bhavana Male 9.3 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

2 SAUGATA DUTTA OBC Shiksha Bhavana Male 9.19 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

3 SUVANKAR KARMAKAR OBC Shiksha Bhavana Male 9.03 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

4 SHAKTIRANJAN DAS OBC Palli Siksha Bhavana Male 8.99 Rathindra PG Boys Hostel 

5 

IYAPPAN MUTHU VEERAPPAN 

PILLAI OBC Vidya Bhavana Male 8.78 Purbapalli Sr Boys Hostel 

6 MAJAHAR ALI OBC Palli Siksha Bhavana Male 8.7 Rathindra PG Boys Hostel 

7 SANSKAR VERMA OBC Kala Bhavana Male 8.65 Kala Sangeet Boys Hostel 

8 SUBASH CHANDRA BHOI OBC Bhasha Bhavana Male 8.63 Purbapalli Sr Boys Hostel 

9 KUNTAL MANDAL OBC Shiksha Bhavana Male 8.62 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

10 SUMEER RANJAN OBC Bhasha Bhavana Male 8.56 Purbapalli Sr Boys Hostel 

11 SARADINDU SAHU OBC Vidya Bhavana Male 8.24 Purbapalli Sr Boys Hostel 

12 SAI NATH C OBC 

Palli Samgathan 

Vibhaga Male 8.15 Elmhirst Boys Hostel 

13 BIKRAM PAL OBC Shiksha Bhavana Male 7.59 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

14 SUVOJIT LAHA OBC Shiksha Bhavana Male 6.89 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

15 INDRAJIT PAL OBC Shiksha Bhavana Male 6.12 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

16 JAHID HOSSAIN MOLLAH OBC Shiksha Bhavana Male 5.42 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

All allotment are subject to verification of documents  
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PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR HOSTEL ALLOTMENT Ph.D (BOYS-SC) 

Rank 

Select the name of the 

applicant Category 

Name of the 

Bhavana Gender 

Average of 

DM and AS Allotted Hostel 

1 BISWAJIT SARKAR SC Shiksha Bhavana Male 8.86 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

2 PAPPU MAJHI SC 

Palli Siksha 

Bhavana Male 8.65 Rathindra PG Boys Hostel 

3 CHINMAY BARMAN SC Shiksha Bhavana Male 8.6 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

4 TANMOY BHUIMALI SC Shiksha Bhavana Male 7.15 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

5 RAJAT DAS SC Shiksha Bhavana Male 6.31 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

6 BINOY DAS SC Vidya Bhavana Male 5.45 Purbapalli Sr Boys Hostel 

7 APURBA SARKAR SC Shiksha Bhavana Male 5 Pearson Palli Research Scholar Hostel 

8 DIPAK HAZRA SC Vidya Bhavana Male 4.06 Purbapalli Sr Boys Hostel 

All allotment are subject to verification of documents  
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PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR HOSTEL ALLOTMENT Ph.D (BOYS-ST) 

Rank Select the name of the applicant Category 

Name of the 

Bhavana Gender 

Average of DM 

and AS Allotted Hostel 

1 BINOD KUMAR GOUR ST Bhasha Bhavana Male 4.68 Purbapalli Sr Boys Hostel 

All allotment are subject to verification of documents  

 


